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Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-22-22850

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs YASMIN AHMED ALI

Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 11/16/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Division 4
Case Status: Closed

Party Information

Jurisdiction Attorneys Active

State of Minnesota ¢ Bloomington City Attorney - Lead Attorney
CROSS, JENNIFER SHAWN

GRIFFIN, MEGAN NAOMI

KAUL, MARIANNA LUCILLE

MAGNUSON, HEATHER PAULINE

Defendant Attorneys Active

ALI, YASMIN AHMED | Active Warrant o WHITING, FREYA ELIZABETH - Lead Attorney
DOB: 07/23/1990

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55404 Attorneys Inactive

e NOOTHED, REBECCA SUCHADA

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

ALI, YASMIN AHMED Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Conley, Thomas J.

06/19/2023 10:19 AM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
06/08/2023 01:30 PM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Appearance Bond Amount: $3,000.00
OR
Cash Bail Amount: $500.00

ALI, YASMIN AHMED Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin

12/28/2022 08:08 AM  Status: Served

12/07/2022 08:30 AM  Status: Issued Active


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

Bond/Bail Options

Appearance Bond Amount: $3,000.00
OR
Cash Bail Amount: $500.00
Charges
1 Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives Statute: 169.13.1(a)

Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or Unjustifiable Risk
Date Amended: 07/20/2023
Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)

Disposition: Convicted Disposition Date: 07/20/2023
Level of Sentence: Convicted of a Misdemeanor

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Prior Charge: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily harm - Statute: 609.2113.3(1)
Gross Negligence

Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)
Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

2 Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension Statute: 171.24.1

Additional Statute: Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension (171.24.1)

Disposition: Dismissed Disposition Date: 07/20/2023

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Interim Conditions

06/20/2023 Interim conditions for ALI, YASMIN AHMED
Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget
Expiration Date: 07/20/2023



12/28/2022

Case Events

07/20/2023

07/20/2023

07/20/2023

07/20/2023

07/10/2023

06/29/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/19/2023

06/16/2023

06/08/2023

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$3,000.00

Interim conditions for ALI, YASMIN AHMED
Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget
Expiration Date: 06/20/2023

¢ Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)

Conviction Sent to DPS

Order-Other
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Index #24

Hearing Held In-Person

Release Ordered
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Index #23

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #22

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED
Index #21

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget
Index #20

Identity Verified

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget
Index #19

Hearing Held In-Person

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Returned Mail
Index #18

Warrant Issued
Index #17

2 pages

2 pages

1 page



06/08/2023

06/08/2023

05/31/2023

05/30/2023

05/30/2023

05/30/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

02/28/2023

12/28/2022

12/28/2022

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held In-Person

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #16

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED
Index #15

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED
Index #14

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED
Index #13

Notice of Hearing

Index #12

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #11

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Index #10

Probable Cause Found

Hearing Held In-Person

Notice of Hearing
Index #9

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget
Index #8

2 pages

2 pages

2 pages

1 page



12/28/2022

12/28/2022

12/28/2022

12/28/2022

12/28/2022

12/07/2022

12/07/2022

12/07/2022

12/02/2022

11/16/2022

11/16/2022

11/16/2022

Hearings

Previous Hearings

Hearing Held In-Person

Application for Public Defender

Index #7

Pretrial Release Evaluation Form

Index #6

Warrant Served

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED

Index #5

Warrant Issued

Index #4

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held In-Person

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED

Index #3

Fingerprints Required Notice sent

Summons
Index #2

E-filed Comp-Summons

Index #1

07/20/12023 02:30 PM

07/11/2023 01:30 PM

Sentencing
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M
Location: GC-C1159

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle; Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Cancelled; Other

Date Updated: 07/10/2023
Reset by Court to 07/11/2023 01:30 PM - By agreement

Date Updated: 07/10/2023

Unknown pages

Result: Held On the Record



Reset by Court to 07/25/2023 01:30 PM - By agreement

Original Hearing Date: 07/11/2023 01:30 PM

06/20/2023 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

Location: GC-C559
Cancelled; Other

06/20/2023 09:30 AM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget

Location: PSF 141

06/08/2023 02:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Conley, Thomas J.

Location: GC-C1159

05/30/2023 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Location: GC-C456

02/28/2023 02:30 PM Pre-trial
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Location: GC-C1159

12/28/2022 09:30 AM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget

Location: PSF 141

12/07/2022 09:30 AM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin

Location: PSF 141

Dispositions

07/20/2023 Court Decision - Sentenced
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

1 Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Statute: 169.13.1(a)

Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or
Unjustifiable Risk

Date Amended: 07/20/2023

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)

Disposition: Convicted
Level of Sentence: Convicted of a Misdemeanor

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department
Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Local Confinement:

Agency: Hennepin County Workhouse - Adult Corrections
Term: 30 Days

Time To Serve: 30 Days
Credit For Time Served: 30 Days



Fees: (Grand Total: $0.00)
Fine Totals: $0.00
Fine: $0.00

Law Library Fees: $3.00 (Waived)
Crim/Traffic Surcharge (once per case): $75.00 (Waived)
Public Defender Co-Payment: $75.00 (Waived)

Level of Sentence:
Convicted of a Misdemeanor

07/20/2023 Disposition
Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

07/20/2023 Plea

Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Statute: 169.13.1(a)
Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or
Unjustifiable Risk

Date Amended: 07/20/2023

Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)

Disposition: Convicted

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension Statute: 171.24.1

Additional Statute: Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension (171.24.1)

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Financial Information

Defendant - ALI, YASMIN AHMED

Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Statute: 169.13.1(a)
Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or
Unjustifiable Risk

Date Amended: 07/20/2023

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Guilty

Fines and Fees

$

153.00



Total Payments and Credits -$ 153.00

Current Balance as of 04/29/2024 $ 0.00
Transaction Details
07/20/2023 Credit Waived -3 153.00
07/20/2023 Charge $ 153.00

Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:02 PM



