MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)

Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:02 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-22-22850

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs YASMIN AHMED ALI

Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 11/16/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Division 4

Case Status: Closed

Party Information

Jurisdiction

State of Minnesota

Attorneys Active

- Bloomington City Attorney Lead Attorney
- CROSS, JENNIFER SHAWN
- GRIFFIN, MEGAN NAOMI
- KAUL, MARIANNA LUCILLE
- MAGNUSON, HEATHER PAULINE

Defendant

ALI, YASMIN AHMED | Active Warrant

DOB: 07/23/1990

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55404

Attorneys Active

WHITING, FREYA ELIZABETH - Lead Attorney

Attorneys Inactive

• NOOTHED, REBECCA SUCHADA

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

ALI, YASMIN AHMED Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing

Judicial Officer: Conley, Thomas J.

06/19/2023 10:19 AM Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

06/08/2023 01:30 PM Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Appearance Bond Amount: \$3,000.00

OR

Amount: \$500.00 Cash Bail

ALI, YASMIN AHMED Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing

Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin 12/28/2022 08:08 AM Status: Served 12/07/2022 08:30 AM Status: Issued Active Bond/Bail Options

Appearance Bond Amount: \$3,000.00

OR

Cash Bail Amount: \$500.00

Charges

Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives Statute: 169.13.1(a)

Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or Unjustifiable Risk

Date Amended: 07/20/2023

Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)

Disposition: Convicted **Disposition Date:** 07/20/2023

Level of Sentence: Convicted of a Misdemeanor

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor **Offense Date:** 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Prior Charge: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily harm - Statute: 609.2113.3(1)

Gross Negligence

Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension Statute: 171.24.1

Additional Statute: Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension (171.24.1)

Disposition: Dismissed **Disposition Date:** 07/20/2023

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor **Offense Date:** 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Interim Conditions

2

06/20/2023 Interim conditions for ALI, YASMIN AHMED

Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget Expiration Date: 07/20/2023

• Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions \$3,000.00

12/28/2022 Interim conditions for ALI, YASMIN AHMED

Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget Expiration Date: 06/20/2023

• Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)

07/20/2023	Conviction Sent to DPS	
07/20/2023	Order-Other	Ţ.
	Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M	_
	Index #24	2 рас
07/20/2023	Hearing Held In-Person	
07/20/2023	Release Ordered	
	Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M	
	Index #23	
07/10/2023	Rule 20 Evaluation Report	
	Index #22	
06/29/2023	Request for Interpreter	
	Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED	
	Index #21	
06/20/2023	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)	
	Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget	
	Index #20	2 pa
06/20/2023	Identity Verified	
06/20/2023	Order Granting Public Defender	
	Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget	
	Index #19	
06/20/2023	Hearing Held In-Person	
06/19/2023	Warrant Cleared by Wt Office	
06/16/2023	Returned Mail	
	Index #18	_
		1 p
06/08/2023	Warrant Issued	

06/08/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing	
06/08/2023	Hearing Held In-Person	
05/31/2023	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions Index #16	2 pages
05/30/2023	Request for Interpreter Judicial Officer: Borer, George Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED Index #15	
05/30/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED	
05/30/2023	Hearing Held Remote	
02/28/2023	Request for Interpreter Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED Index #14	
02/28/2023	Request for Interpreter Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED Index #13	
02/28/2023	Notice of Hearing Index #12	1 page
02/28/2023	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions Index #11	2 pages
02/28/2023	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M Index #10	2 pages
02/28/2023	Probable Cause Found	
02/28/2023	Hearing Held In-Person	
12/28/2022	Notice of Hearing Index #9	1 page
12/28/2022	Order Granting Public Defender Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget Index #8	

12/28/2022	Hearing Held In-Person	
12/28/2022	Application for Public Defender Index #7	
12/28/2022	Pretrial Release Evaluation Form Index #6	
12/28/2022	Warrant Served	
12/28/2022	Request for Interpreter Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED Index #5	
12/07/2022	Warrant Issued Index #4	
12/07/2022	Fail to Appear at a hearing	
12/07/2022	Hearing Held In-Person	
12/02/2022	Request for Interpreter Party: Defendant ALI, YASMIN AHMED Index #3	
11/16/2022	Fingerprints Required Notice sent	
11/16/2022	Summons Index #2	1 page
11/16/2022	E-filed Comp-Summons Index #1	Unknown pages

Hearings

Previous Hearings

07/20/2023 02:30 PM Sentencing Result: Held On the Record

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Location: GC-C1159

07/11/2023 01:30 PM Hearing

Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle; Mercurio, Danielle

Location: GC-C556 Cancelled; Other

Date Updated: 07/10/2023

Reset by Court to 07/11/2023 01:30 PM - By agreement

Date Updated: 07/10/2023

Reset by Court to 07/25/2023 01:30 PM - By agreement

Original Hearing Date: 07/11/2023 01:30 PM

06/20/2023 01:30 PM Hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

Location: GC-C559 Cancelled; Other

06/20/2023 09:30 AM Hearing

Hearing

Result: Held On the Record

Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget

Location: PSF 141

06/08/2023 02:30 PM Hearing

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Conley, Thomas J.

Result: Held Off the Record

Location: GC-C1159

05/30/2023 01:30 PM Hearing

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Result: Held On the Record

Location: GC-C456

02/28/2023 02:30 PM Pre-trial

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Result: Held On the Record

Location: GC-C1159

12/28/2022 09:30 AM Hearing

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Sullivan, Bridget

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held Off the Record

Location: PSF 141

12/07/2022 09:30 AM Hearing

Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin

Location: PSF 141

Dispositions

07/20/2023 Court Decision - Sentenced

1

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Statute: 169.13.1(a)

Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or

Unjustifiable Risk

Date Amended: 07/20/2023

Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)

Disposition: Convicted

Level of Sentence: Convicted of a Misdemeanor

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor **Offense Date:** 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Local Confinement:

Agency: Hennepin County Workhouse - Adult Corrections

Term: 30 Days

Time To Serve: 30 Days

Credit For Time Served: 30 Days

Fees: (Grand Total: \$0.00)

Fine Totals: \$0.00 Fine: \$0.00

Law Library Fees: \$3.00 (Waived)

Crim/Traffic Surcharge (once per case): \$75.00 (Waived)

Public Defender Co-Payment: \$75.00 (Waived)

Level of Sentence:

Convicted of a Misdemeanor

07/20/2023 Disposition

1

2

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Statute: 169.13.1(a)

Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or

Unjustifiable Risk

Date Amended: 07/20/2023

Additional Statute: Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily Harm - Penalty (609.2113.3)

Disposition: Convicted

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor **Offense Date:** 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension Statute: 171.24.1

Additional Statute: Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Suspension (171.24.1)

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor **Offense Date:** 06/24/2022

Community Of Offense: Bloomington

Law Enforcement Agency: Bloomington Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Bloomington City Attorney

07/20/2023 Plea

Judicial Officer: Sande, Christian M

Amended Charge: Traffic - Reckless driving; Statute: 169.13.1(a)

Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or

Unjustifiable Risk

Date Amended: 07/20/2023

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 06/24/2022

Guilty

Financial Information

		Current Balance as of 04/29/2024	0.00
Transaction Deta	ails		
07/20/2023	Credit Waived	- \$	153.00
07/20/2023	Charge	\$	153.00

Search executed on 04/29/2024 04:02 PM